How long does Anvisa take to assess my CADIFA application? 

A solicitação de CADIFA quando associada a registro ou pós-registro de medicamento deverá atender 

aos respectivos prazos dispostos na Lei nº 6.360/1976 (§ 2º, art. 17-A): 

a) Categoria ordinária: 365 (trezentos e sessenta e cinco) dias para registro e 180 (cento e 

oitenta) dias para pós-registro de medicamento; e 

b) Categoria prioritária: 120 (cento e vinte) dias para registro e 60 (sessenta) dias, para pós-

registro de medicamento. 

Associated CADIFA applications will be assessed according to the deadlines for the marketing 

authorization/post-approval change applications, stated in Federal Law nº 6.360/1976 (§ 2º, art. 17-

A): 

a) Ordinary category: 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days for marketing authorization 

application and 180 (one hundred eighty) days for post-approval variation application; and 

b) Priority category: 120 (one hundred and twenty) for marketing authorization application and 

60 (sixty) days for post-approval variation application.